and be paid all terms and conditions of the collective agreement. 

The minimum contributions of any employer to the pension fund, training fund, 
administration fund, field dues, union dues, health and welfare fund and all other required 
payments shall be based on a minimum of one hundred seventy-three (173) hours per 
month working time. 

“Employee” means any person working within the scope of this agreement whether 
probationary or not, and whether working on unchargeable time or not and all hours 
worked by such employee within the scope of this agreement shall be counted for the

[...]

Quality Control Council of Canada 

-and- 

NDT Management (Canada) Association 

The undersigned parties agree to the following interpretation of Article 9.08(b)(ii) for 
the Atlantic Provinces. 

The subsistence allowance under the circumstances of Article 9.08(b)(ii) shall be 
one hundred fifty-five ($155.00) per night spent in a hotel. The subsistence shall 
cover the costs of both hotel and three (3) meals in a twenty-four (24) hour period 
of such work/travel plus an allowance for meals reasonably taken in conjunction 
with such work/travel outside of the twenty-four (24) hour period in a day in which

[...]

[As an example, during year 1 an employee who departs on a six (6) hour drive at 
noon on Day 1, works on Day 2, stays overnight on Days 1 and 2, works two (2) 
hours on Day 3 and travels six (6) hours on Day 3 to arrive back at 4:30 p.m. shall 
receive:] 

Day 1 – One hundred fifty-five ($155.00)  
Day 2 – One hundred fifty-five ($155.00)  
Day 3 – Nineteen dollars ($23.00) for Lunch 

For the QCCC 

For the NDTMA 

APPENDIX B - ATLANTIC NDT WAGE SCHEDULE (Additional Employer  Burden Outside the 
Total Wage Package) 

Classification 
Effective  

Date 

Base  
Hourly  

Rate 

Vacation

[...]

LETTER OF INTERPRETATION B – MEALS 
(CENTRAL REGION) 

The undersigned parties agree to the following interpretation of Article 9.08(b)(ii) for 
the Province of Ontario.   

The subsistence allowance under the circumstances of Article 9.08(b)(ii) shall be 
one hundred and sixty-five dollars ($165.00) per night spent in a hotel, for the 
duration of this agreement.  The subsistence shall cover the costs of both hotel and 
three (3) meals in a twenty-four (24) hour period of such work/travel plus an 
allowance for meals reasonably taken in conjunction with such work/travel outside

[...]

[As an example, an employee who departs on a six (6) hour drive at noon on Day 
1, works on Day 2, stays overnight on Days 1 and 2, works two (2) hours on Day 3 
and travels six (6) hours on Day 3 to arrive back at 4:30 p.m. shall receive:] 

July 1, 2021  
Day one One hundred sixty-five ($165.00) 
Day two One hundred sixty-five ($165.00) 
Day three Nineteen dollars ($23.00) for lunch 

APPENDIX C - CENTRAL NDT WAGE SCHEDULE (Additional Employer  Burden 
Outside the Total Wage Package) 

Classification Effective  
Date 

Base  
Hourly  

Rate 

Vacation 
Pay (6%) 

Statutory 
Holiday